Jewish
Cub Scouts & Boy Scouts

(1% — 5" grade boys) (6™ — 12" grade boys)
Kickoff Meeting on Sunday, September 11, 2016
B’nai David Judea Congregation
8906 West Pico Boulevard
Los Angeles, CA 90035
Free Flashlight to New Sign Ups
~ Boys and Parents Invited ~

Chartered by Beth Jacob Congregation of Beverly Hills, Pack and Troop 360 offers Scouting to Jewish
families. We meet several times a month and families participate as time permits. All food is Kosher and
Friday/Saturday events are Shabbat observant. Last year, over 60 Jewish boys from throughout the
Westside, Valley, and Greater Hancock Park areajoined in the fun.

Learn Scouting skills and have fun at Pack and Troop meetings for all members:

- Sunday, September 11, 3 - 5 << Kick Off our 16" Year! | - Sunday, February 12", 3- 5 PM

- Sunday, October 30", 3- 5 PM - Sunday, March 19", 3- 5 PM

- Sunday, December 4™, 3-5PM - Sunday, April 30", 3-5PM

- Sunday, January 8", 3- 5 PM - Sunday, June 11", 3- 5 << Year End Awards

Cub Scout Den Leaderstypically host den meetings once a month in addition to the schedule above.
Families participate as they can.

Enjoy fun outings:

Event Grades Date
Winter Campout 4-12 Saturday — Sunday, December 24 - 25
Weekend Snow Retreat Shabbat 4-12 Friday — Sunday, March 17 - 19
Merit Badge Midway 6-12 Sunday, February 12 (1 —6 PM)
Memorial Weekend Campout (Kinnus) 1-12 Friday - Monday, May 26 - 29
Week-L.ong Summer Camp 6-12 June 25— July 2
Philmont Week-Long Camp 9-12 August 7-21

Siblings, Moms, and Dads are invited to most events. Dues are $85 and include membership in Pack or
Troop 360 and the national organization; a one-year subscription to Boy’s Life Magazine, all awards,
merit badges, belt loops, and pins earned. Uniforms are approximately $85 additional. Financial

assistance available upon request.
For More Information Contact:

Cub Scouts - 1¥ — 5" Grade Boys: Boy Scouts - 6" — 12" Grade Boys:
Jeffrey Feuer, cubmaster@bhtroop360.0rg Hal Schloss, scoutmaster@bhtroop360.org
(310) 497 0207 (310) 559-9638




Parent volunteers are an integral part of Jewish Cub Scouts and Boy Scouts. When parents volunteer,
they and their children enjoy Scouting even more. With your help we can put on more events:

* Fal, Winter, and Summer Campoults (3 parents needed)
* Museum overnight (2 parents needed)
* Scout Shabbat (2 parents needed)

Volunteer and make adifference! Let any leader know of your interest. We will train and support you.

Parent meetings are held three times ayear to help plan our calendar. Pleasejoin us:

Thursday, November 10", 8:00 — 9:30 PM
Thursday, January 12", 8:00 — 9:30 PM
Thursday, March 23", 8:00 —9:30 PM



